Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 8/30/2005		U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent at	NT OF COMMERC
		FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY	
To the director of the U. S. Patent and		ase record the attached documents or the new address	(aq) halow
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	~ <u>~ </u>
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS US AGENT		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
		Name: ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc.	521 MO
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐As	sociation	Street Address: 680 North Rocky River Drive	
<u> </u>	mited Partnership	City: Berea	
⊠Corporation-State		State:OH	
Other:		Country ICA	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware		Country: USA Zip: 44017	1
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2011		Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship	
, Making .		Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	erger	☑ Corporation Citizenship Ohio	
	hange of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship	
☑ Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement as recorded on April 22, 2011, Reel 4527, Frame 0153.		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. 			1 27/2007
L. Hadeinsik Application No:(8) 566 EXM	ilon A Attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(8) See Exhibit A Attact Additional sheet(s) attached?	hed ⊠ Yes □No
		Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>	·u.	registrations involved:	5
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(e) & 3.41) \$ 1 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Albany		☐ Enclosed	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	8. Payment Information:	110
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1040	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwers.com		Authorized User Name:	/
9. Signature:	Signerture	13/27 Dated	1/
. (Mercedes Farinas	Total number of pages includ sheet, attachments, and docu	ling cover
	Person Signing	वास्त्वतं, वास्त्रसामानाः, सार्व प्रवस्त	anor. 8

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faired to (703) 306-8985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK

Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 21, 2011, by ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004527/0153.

U.S. Trademark Registrations/Applications		
Registration/Application No.	Trademark	
3830362	DosiXpress	
3798524	EXCELITE	
77/764773	EZE	
3875411	HyGuard	
3820514	LACTRA	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 21, 2011, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent (the "US Agent") and GE CORPORATE FINANCE BANK SAS, as Agent (the "European Agent", and together with the US Agent, collectively the "Agents") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements and patent security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among The ColorMatrix Corporation (the "US Borrower"), ColorMatrix UK Holdings Limited (the "European Borrower", and together with the US Borrower, collectively the "Borrowers"), the other Credit Parties signatory thereto, the US Agent, the European Agent and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrowers and the Credit Parties granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Borrower and the Credit Parties including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex I hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agents hereby RELEASE, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of their security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agents hereby reassign any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agents may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Borrowers and the Credit Parties, respectively.

The Agents at ree, at the Borrowers' and the Credit Parties' reasonable expense, to cooperate with the Borrowers and the Credit Parties and to provide the Borrowers and the Credit Parties with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agents' security interest in the released collaboral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties here o shall be governed by, and construed and interpr ted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1304155.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agents have executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent

By: Name: Bhoumik Rokadia
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

GE CORPORATE FINANCE BANK SAS, as

European Agent

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Colleteral]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agents have executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as US Agent

GE CORPORATE FINANCE BANK SAS, es European Agent

Name:
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

MARY ANN BOJOR LITHORISED SIGNATORY

DANIEL STAFFORD AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collectual

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 12/29/2011